
 

(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (CIVIL), 
BSNL CIVIL DIVISION-II, BHUBANESWAR. 

DOOR SANCHAR BHAWAN, THIRD FLOOR, UNIT-IX,  
BHUBANESWAR, PIN- 751022 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

The Executive Engineer(Civil), Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited Civil Division-II, Bhubaneswar, Door 
Sanchar Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Unit-IX, Bhubaneswar, Odisha invites for and on  behalf of 
PCCF,Odisha,Aranya Vihar,Bhubaneswar sealed item rate Quotation for the following work from 
approved  and eligible contractors  of  BSNL (Civil Wing) and non-BSNL registered 
contractors of appropriate class of Public Works Organizations like CPWD, DOP, MES, 
Railways and State PWD (R&B) of Odisha and its allied departments as well as eligible 
specialized firm having experience in Total Station Survey. The firm should have expertise in conducting 
Total Station Survey.  
1.0 The last date of receipt of applications for issue of quotation forms (In prescribed format/ can also 

be downloaded from BSNL Website www.orissa.bsnl.co.in) and date of issue of quotation forms 
will be as follows: 
I)       Last date of receipt of application  :  02.08.2019 up to 16.00 Hrs. 
II)      Last date of issue of quotation forms :  02.08.2019 up to 17.00 Hrs 

            Quotation document consisting of plans & specifications, if any, the schedule of quantities of the 
various works to be done by the Contractor and other necessary documents, can either be down loaded 
from the BSNL website www.orissa.bsnl.co.in or may be seen in the office of the Executive Engineer 
(Civil), Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited Civil Division-II, Door Sanchar Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Unit-IX, 
Bhubaneswar between 11.00 hours. & 16.00 hours from date 25.07.2019 to 02.08.2019 every day 
except on Sundays and Public Holidays.   
         Quotations, which should  always  be placed in  sealed envelope, will  be received by the Office  of  
the  E.E.(Civil) , BSNL Civil  Division-II,  Bhubaneswar up to  15.00 Hrs. on date 03.08.2019 and will be 
opened by him or his authorized representative in his office on the same day at 15.30 Hrs. Envelope 
no.1 shall  contain details of credentials,   GST registration details and copy of PAN Card signed by the 
agency therein. Envelope no.2 shall contain the quotation/Financial bid.  Envelope no. 1 & 2 shall be put 
in the covering envelope in the top of which the name of work should be mentioned.  

Sl. 
No 

Name of Work Estimated 
cost put to 
tender (Rs) 

Earnest 
Money(Rs) 

Time Allowed 
for completion 

01 Conducting Total Station Survey for 
Construction of 6 nos. Type-D and 6 nos. Type-E 
Ministerial Staff Quarters including services and 
parking at Aranya Vihar, Chandrasekharpur, 
Bhubaneswar.(NIQ No:01/2019-20/BCD-
II/EP/AV/BBSR) 

12,000.00 
 

Nil 
 

07 (Seven) 
  days 

http://www.orissa.bsnl.co.in)
http://www.orissa.bsnl.co.in


TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
1. The quoted rates shall be inclusive of all taxes and levies payable under respective statute including 

GST@ 12%. Quotationers who are liable to pay GST shall have valid registration. 
2. Payment will be made after completion of work as per the latest CPWD specifications/as per 

direction of Engineer-in-charge. 
3. The authority reserves the right to accept/reject any offer without assigning any reason thereof. 
4. The offer shall remain valid for 07(Seven) days.  
5. The Site of Work is available. 
6. The work being very urgent in nature, the quotationer shall start the work immediately after issue of 

work order in consultation with the SDE (Civil), BSNL Civil Sub-division No-V, Bhubaneswar. 
7. The Items of work are incorporated in the “Schedule of Items”. Work shall be executed as per the 

schedule of Items. 
8. For any dispute arising out of it, if any, the decision of the Joint Chief Engineer (Civil), O/o CE(C), 

BSNL Civil Odisha Zone, Bhubaneswar shall be final and binding. 
    
            
                                   

Executive Engineer (Civil)    
 BSNL Civil Division-II                                                  

Bhubaneswar 
For and on  behalf of PCCF,Odisha,Aranya Vihar,Bhubaneswar  

No. 07/BCD-II/E.P/AV/NIQ/ 89                                                                                          Dated:  25/07/2019 

Copy to:-For display on notice board for wide publicity:- 
1. The C.G.M.T., BSNL Orissa Circle, Bhubaneswar-751001. 
2. The PGMTD, BSNL SSA, Bhubaneswar. 
3. The Chief Engineer(C), BSNL Civil Odisha Zone, Bhubaneswar. 
4. The Joint Chief Engineer(C), BSNL Civil Odisha Zone, Bhubaneswar.  
5. The PCCF,Odisha,Aranya Vihar,Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar. 
6/7/8.    The Executive Engineer©, BSNL Civil Division BBSR-I/Berhampur/ Cuttack  
9.  The Executive Engineer © Postal Civil Division, Bhubaneswar. 
10/12.  The Executive Engineer © C.P.W.D civil Division Bhubaneswar No I/II/III 
13.       The Vigilance Officer, O/o the CGMT, Orissa Circle Bhubaneswar. 
14/19.The SDE© BSNL, Civil Sub division No. I/II/III,IV,V & VI BBSR  
20/25  Notice Board/Cashier/Auditor/AO/NIQ file/Spare copy 
Encl:    NIQ No:01/2019-20/BCD-II/EP/AV/BBSR        
                                                                                            Executive Engineer (Civil) 

BSNL Civil Division-II  
Bhubaneswar 
 
 

 
 


